

Newgen Software Technologies Limited

CIN: L72200DL 1992PLC049074, Registered Office: E-44/13, Okhla Phase II, New Delhi 110020, India Tel: +91 11 46533200, 26384060, 26384146 Fax:+91 11 26383963

Date: 13th July 2024

BSE Limited	National Stock Exchange of India Limited
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,	Exchange Plaza, Plot No. C/1, G Block,
Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400001	Bandra- Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai –
	400051
Ref.: Newgen Software Technologies	Ref.: Newgen Software Technologies Limited
Limited	(NEWGEN/INE619B01017)
(NEWGEN/INE619B01017)	
Scrip Code – 540900	

Sub.: Intimation of Conference Call

Ref: Intimation under Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

Dear Sir/ Ma'am,

Pursuant to Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, this is to inform you that the Company will be conducting Conference Call on Thursday, 18th July 2024 at 03:30 P.M. (IST).

The details of the aforesaid conference call are enclosed with this letter.

This is for your kind information and record.

Thanking you

For Newgen Software Technologies Limited

Aman Mourya Company Secretary

Enc: -a/a





Newgen Software Technologies Ltd. Q1 FY'25 Earnings Call Invite

Newgen Software Technologies to announce Q1 FY'25 results on 18th July 2024; Earnings Call to be conducted on the same day

Newgen Software Technologies Ltd. (BSE: 540900), (NSE: NEWGEN), provider of a unified digital transformation platform with native process automation, content services, communication management and artificial intelligence cloud capabilities with large, mission-critical solutions deployed at world's leading banks, Governments, BPO's & IT Companies, Insurance firms and Healthcare Organizations, will announce its **Q1 FY'25** results on **Thursday**, **18**th **July 2024**.

Management Representation from Newgen Software Technologies Ltd.

Mr. Diwakar Nigam - Chairman & Managing Director

Mr. T. S. Varadarajan - Founder and Whole-time Director

Mr. Virender Jeet - Chief Executive Officer

Mr. Arun Kumar Gupta - Chief Financial Officer

The Details of Earnings Conference Call are:

Date: 18th July 2024

Time (IST): 3:30 PM - 4:30 PM

Universal Access: +91 22 6280 1283 / +91 22 7115 8178

The number listed above is universally accessible from all networks and all countries

India National Toll Free Numbers: 1800 120 1221

International Toll Free Numbers:

USA - 1 866 746 2133 UK - 0 808 101 1573 Singapore - 800 101 2045 Hong Kong - 800 964 448

Express Join with Diamond*Pass*™

https://services.choruscall.in/DiamondPassRegistration/register?confirmationNumber=1754175&linkSecurityString=b1c5e36bc

For further information, please contact:

Deepti Mehra Chugh Head – Investor Relations Tel: +91 11 46 533 200

Email: deepti.chugh@newgensoft.com